North-West In Bamenda, Contract Award Service, as soon as this notice Is published.

10. Acquisition of Tender File:
The file may be obtained from the Regional Delegation of Public Contracts for North-West In

Bomendo, Contract Award Service, as soon as this notice is published against payment of the sum of
65 000 CFA francs (Sixty five thousand Francs CFA), payable at a Public Treasury, representing the cost of
purchasing the Tender File.

11. Submission of bids:

Each offer drafted in English or French In 07 (seven) copies Including 01 (one) original and 06 (six)
copies marked as such, should reach the Regional Delegation of Public Contracts for North-West In